North Carolina General Assembly

HOUSE PRINCIPAL CLERK'S

OFFICE

HOUSE MEMBER
(SPOUSE)
(OCCUPATION)

Jay Adams
(Donna)

(Commercial Real Estate Broker)

Gale Adcock
(Kevin)
(Family Nurse Practitioner)

John Ager
(Annie)
(Land Manager)

Kelly M. Alexander, Jr.
(Funeral Director)

Vernetta Alston

(Courtney)

(Real Estate Development,
Attorney)

Dean Arp
(Anne)

(Engineer - Arp Engineering, Inc.)

(919) 733-7760

COUNTY/PARTY
DISTRICT
TERMS SERVED

Catawba/R
96th
3 terms

Wake/D
41st
3terms

Buncombe/D
115th
3terms

Mecklenburg/D
107th
6.5 terms

Durham/D
29th
5 terms

Union/R
69th
4 terms

PREFERRED MAILING ADDRESS

TELEPHONE/FAX
EMAIL ADDRESS

PO Box 217

Hickory, NC 28603
919-733-5988
Jay.Adams@ncleg.gov

300 Legault Dr

Cary, NC 27513
919-733-5602
Gale.Adcock@ncleg.gov

15 Clarke Ln

Fairview, NC 28730
828-628-2616
John.Ager@ncleg.gov

1424 Statesville Ave
Charlotte, NC 28206
704-333-1167

FAX: 704-333-1173
Kelly.Alexander@ncleg.gov

300 N Salisbury St, Rm 501
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5872
Vernetta.Alston@ncleg.gov

PO Box 1511

Monroe, NC 28111-1511
704-282-0418
Dean.Arp@ncleg.gov



John Autry
(Rebecca)
(Freelance Media Production)

Kristin Baker
(Scott)
(Physician)

Cynthia Ball
(David E. Aspnes)
(Mediator)

Lisa Stone Barnes
(John)
(Agribusiness)

Sydney Batch
(J. Patrick Williams)
(Attorney)

Chaz Beasley
(Attorney)

Mary Belk
(Ralph)

(Partner - New River Retreat Properties

LLC)

John R. Bell, IV
(Kelli)

(Manager, Sales and Business

Development)

Hugh Blackwell
(Ann)
(Attorney)

Mecklenburg/D
100th
2 terms

Cabarrus/R
82nd
5 terms

Wake/D
49th
2 terms

Nash/R
7th
1 term

Wake/D
37th
1 term

Mecklenburg/D
92nd
2 terms

Mecklenburg/D
88th
2 terms

Wayne/R
10th
4 terms

Burke/R
86th
6 terms

PO Box 189113
Charlotte, NC 28218
980-288-5241
John.Autry@ncleg.gov

3607 Curtland Place
Concord, NC 28027
704-792-9688
Kristin.Baker@ncleg.gov

16 W Jones St, Rm 1004
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-5860

Cynthia.Ball@ncleg.gov

300 N Salisbury St, Rm 531
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-715-3032
Lisa.Barnes@ncleg.gov

120 Penmarc Dr, Suite 101
Raleigh, NC 27603
919-733-2962

FAX: 919-882-1004
Sydney.Batch@ncleg.gov

11619 Hophornbeam Ln
Charlotte, NC 28278
919-733-5654
Chaz.Beasley@ncleg.gov

PO Box 33115
Charlotte, NC 28233
980-579-2800
Mary.Belk@ncleg.gov

300 N Salisbury St, Rm 301F
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-715-3017

FAX: 919-754-3312
John.Bell@ncleg.gov

321 Mountain View Ave SE
Valdese, NC 28690
919-733-5805
Hugh.Blackwell@ncleg.gov



James L. Boles, Jr.
(Owner and President - Boles Funeral
Home and Crematory, Inc.)

Scott T. Brewer

(Karen)

(Attorney, Retired Chief District Court
Judge)

William D. Brisson
(Brenda)
(Farmer)

Cecil Brockman
(Legislator)

Mark Brody
(Lisa)
(Contractor)

Dana Bumgardner
(Cynthia)
(President - LPM, Inc.)

Deb Butler
(Attorney)

Becky Carney
(Gene)

(Legislator, Former County Commissioner)

Jerry Carter
(Brenda)

(Senior Pastor - Reidsville Baptist Church)

Moore/R
52nd
6 terms

Richmond/D
66th
5 terms

Bladen/R
22nd
7 terms

Guilford/D
60th
3 terms

Union/R
55th
4 terms

Gaston/R
109th
4 terms

New Hanover/D
18th
1.5 terms

Mecklenburg/D
102nd
9 terms

Rockingham/R
65th
1term

425 W Pennsylvania Ave
Southern Pines, NC 28387
910-692-6262

FAX: 910-692-8171
Jamie.Boles@ncleg.gov

109 W Franklin St, Suite 3
Rockingham, NC 28379
910-817-7077
Scott.Brewer@ncleg.gov

PO Box 531

Dublin, NC 28332
910-862-7007

FAX: 910-862-3310
William.Brisson@ncleg.gov

1166 Roberts Ln

High Point, NC 27260
919-733-5825
Cecil.Brockman@ncleg.gov

5315 Rocky River Rd
Monroe, NC 28112
704-965-6585
Mark.Brody@ncleg.gov

3517 Lincoln Ln
Gastonia, NC 28056
704-861-1648

Dana.Bumgardner@ncleg.gov

711 Princess St, 2nd Floor
Wilmington, NC 28401
910-228-9222

FAX: 910-795-2490
Deb.Butler@ncleg.gov

PO Box 32873

Charlotte, NC 28232
919-733-5827
Becky.Carney@ncleg.gov

303 Grady Rd
Reidsville, NC 27320
919-733-5779
Jerry.Carter@ncleg.gov



Christy Clark
(Chris)
(Paralegal)

Ashton Wheeler Clemmons
(Bryan)
(Education Consultant)

George G. Cleveland
(Retired)

Linda Cooper-Suggs
(Retired Educator)

Kevin Corbin
(Beth)

(Owner, Corbin Insurance Agency and Blue

Ridge Insurance Group)

Carla D. Cunningham
(Registered Nurse)

Allison A. Dahle
(Lou Pounder)
(Office Manager)

Ted Davis, Jr.
(Jane)
(Attorney)

Jimmy Dixon
(Bobby Jean)
(Farmer)

Mecklenburg/D
98th
1term

Guilford/D
57th
1term

Onslow/R
14th
8 terms

Wilson/D
24th
S5terms

Macon/R
120th
2 terms

Mecklenburg/D
106th
4 terms

Wake/D
11th
1 term

New Hanover/R
19th
4.5 terms

Duplin/R
4th
5 terms

PO Box 3323
Huntersville, NC 28070
919-733-5828
Christy.Clark@ncleg.gov

1607 Beechtree Rd
Greensboro, NC 27408
919-733-5781
Ashton.Clemmons@ncleg.gov

224 Campbell Place
Jacksonville, NC 28546
910-346-3866

FAX: Same
George.Cleveland@ncleg.gov

16 W Jones St, Rm 1220
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-5898
Linda.Cooper-Suggs@ncleg.gov

PO Box 758

Franklin, NC 28744
828-524-7799

FAX: 828-524-0081
Kevin.Corbin@ncleg.gov

1400 Sansberry Rd

Charlotte, NC 28262
704-509-2939
Carla.Cunningham@ncleg.gov

16 W Jones St, Rm 1015
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-5755
Allison.Dahle@ncleg.gov

PO Box 2535
Wilmington, NC 28402
910-763-6249

FAX: 910-762-5175
Ted.Davis@ncleg.gov

PO Box 222

Warsaw, NC 28398
910-590-1740
Jimmy.Dixon@ncleg.gov



Josh Dobson
(Valerie)
(Budget Analyst)

Jeffrey Elmore
(Teacher)

Terence Everitt
(Jennifer)
(Attorney)

John Faircloth
(Linda)
(Real Estate Broker - Owner)

Susan C. Fisher
(John)
(Legislator)

Elmer Floyd
(Dorothy)
(Retired)

John A. Fraley
(Adelaide B. Horton)
(Consultant - Home Textiles)

James D. Gailliard
(Angela)

(Pastor, Word Tabernacle Church)

Terry E. Garrison
(Retired Educator/Realtor)

McDowell/R
85th
4 terms

Wilkes/R
94th
4 terms

Wake/D
35th
1term

Guilford/R
62nd
5terms

Buncombe/D
114th
8.5 terms

Cumberland/D
43rd
6 terms

Iredell/R
95th
3 terms

Nash/D
25th
1term

Vance/D
32nd
2 terms

300 N Salisbury St, Rm 307B
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5862
Josh.Dobson@ncleg.gov

PO Box 522

North Wilkesboro, NC 28659
919-733-5935
Jeffrey.EImore@ncleg.gov

16 W Jones St, Rm 1301
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-715-3010
Terence.Everitt@ncleg.gov

4456 Orchard Knob Ln
High Point, NC 27265
336-841-4137

FAX: 336-889-5316
John.Faircloth@ncleg.gov

7 Maple Ridge Ln
Asheville, NC 28806
919-715-2013
Susan.Fisher@ncleg.gov

207 Courtney St
Fayetteville, NC 28301
910-488-6903
Elmer.Floyd@ncleg.gov

1311 Fern Hill Rd
Mooresville, NC 28117
917-854-9793
John.Fraley@ncleg.gov

9121 W Mount Dr

Rocky Mount, NC 27803
919-733-5802
James.Gailliard@ncleg.gov

PO Box 551

Henderson, NC 27536
252-492-7761
Terry.Garrison@ncleg.gov



Rosa U. Gill
(Jimmie)
(Retired Educator, State Employee)

Edward C. Goodwin
(Lori)
(Retired)

Charles Graham
(Norma)
(Business Owner, Retired Educator)

Holly Grange
(David )
(Director Osprey Global Solutions)

Destin Hall
(Attorney)

Kyle Hall
(Realtor)

Bobby Hanig
(Owner, Hanig Services, Inc)

Jon Hardister
(Marketing)

Wesley Harris, PhD
(Economic Consultant)

Wake/D
33rd
5.5 terms

Chowan/R
1st
1term

Robeson/D
47th
5terms

New Hanover/R
20th
2.5 terms

Caldwell/R
87th
2 terms

Stokes/R
91st
2.5 terms

Currituck/R
6th
1term

Guilford/R
59th
4 terms

Mecklenburg/D
105th
1term

2408 Foxtrot Rd
Raleigh, NC 27610
919-821-0425
Rosa.Gill@ncleg.gov

1015 Macedonia Rd
Edenton, NC 27932
252-482-8168

Edward.Goodwin@ncleg.gov

479 Bee Gee Rd
Lumberton, NC 28358
910-739-3969

Charles.Graham@ncleg.gov

8209A Market St #294
Wilmington, NC 28411
919-733-5830
Holly.Grange@ncleg.gov

606 College Ave SW
Lenoir, NC 28645
919-733-5931
Destin.Hall@ncleg.gov

PO Box 2024

King, NC 27021
919-733-5609
Kyle.Hall@ncleg.gov

102 Orchard Ln

Powells Point, NC 27966
919-733-5906
Bobby.Hanig@ncleg.gov

924 Golf House Rd West
Whitsett, NC 27377
919-733-5191
Jon.Hardister@ncleg.gov

3570 Toringdon Way

Apt 4026

Charlotte, NC 28277
919-733-5886
Wesley.Harris@ncleg.gov



Pricey Harrison
(Retired - Communications Attorney)

Kelly E. Hastings
(Dr. Anika Howell Hastings)
(Realtor)

Zack Hawkins
(Tracey)

Yvonne Lewis Holley
(Retired - State Procurement/Contract
Specialist)

D. Craig Horn
(Lorraine)
(Retired Food Broker)

Julia C. Howard
(Appraiser, Realtor)

Chris Humphrey
(Allstate Insurance Agent)

Rachel Hunt

(Olav Nilender)

(Owner, Hunt for College, LLC; Co-Owner,
Charlotte School Search - educational
consulting companies)

Howard J. Hunter, llI
(Lori)
(Owner of Hunter's Funeral Home, Inc.)

Guilford/D
61st
8 terms

Gaston/R
110th
5 terms

Durham/D
31st
1term

Wake/D
38th
4 terms

Union/R
68th
5 terms

Davie/R
77th
16 terms

Lenoir/R
12th
1 term

Mecklenburg/D
103rd
1term

Hertford/D
5th
3terms

PO Box 9339
Greensboro, NC 27429-9339
336-274-5574
Pricey.Harrison@ncleg.gov

PO Box 488

Cherryville, NC 28021
704-473-3468

FAX: 704-802-4237
Kelly.Hastings@ncleg.gov

PO Box 829

Durham, NC 27702
919-715-2528
Zack.Hawkins@ncleg.gov

1505 Tierney Cir

Raleigh, NC 27610
919-733-5758
Yvonne.Holley@ncleg.gov

5909 Bluebird Hill Ln
Weddington, NC 28104
919-733-2406

FAX: 704-844-2822
Craig.Horn@ncleg.gov

330 S Salisbury St
Mocksville, NC 27028
336-751-3538

FAX: 336-751-7632
Julia.Howard@ncleg.gov

300 N Salisbury St, Rm 632
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5995
Chris.Humphrey@ncleg.gov

3310 Windbluff Dr
Charlotte, NC 28277
919-733-5800
Rachel.Hunt@ncleg.gov

PO Box 944

Ahoskie, NC 27910
252-332-3189

FAX: 252-332-7580
Howard.Hunter@ncleg.gov



Pat B. Hurley
(Legislator)

Frank ller
(Retired)

Verla Insko
(Chester)
(Retired - Health Program Administrator)

Darren G. Jackson (Resigned 12/30/20)
(Tina)
(Attorney)

Steve Jarvis
(Wendy)
(Commercial General Contractor)

Joe John
(Evelyn)
(Legal Consultant, Mediator, Arbitrator)

Jake Johnson
(Real Estate)

Brenden H. Jones
(Angela)
(Small Business Owner)

Perrin Jones, MD
(Laura)
(Anesthesiologist)

Randolph/R
70th
7 terms

Brunswick/R
17th
5.5 terms

Orange/D
56th
12 terms

Wake/D
39th
6 terms

Davidson/R
80th
1term

Wake/D
40th
2 terms

Polk
113th
5 terms

Columbus/R
46th
2 terms

Pitt/R
9th
5terms

141 Ridgecrest Rd
Asheboro, NC 27203
336-625-9210
Pat.Hurley@ncleg.gov

PO Box 1412
Shallotte, NC 28459
919-301-1450
Frank.ller@ncleg.gov

610 Surry Rd

Chapel Hill, NC 27514
919-733-7208
Verla.Insko@ncleg.gov

1525 Crickett Rd

Raleigh, NC 27610
919-733-5974
Darren.Jackson@ncleg.gov

470 Old NC Hwy 75
Lexington, NC 27292
919-715-2526

FAX: 336-746-6168
Steve.Jarvis@ncleg.gov

11800 Black Horse Run
Raleigh, NC 27613
919-733-5530
Joe.John@ncleg.gov

300 N Salisbury St, Rm 602
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-715-4466
Jake.Johnson@ncleg.gov

329 S US Hwy 701

Tabor City, NC 28463
919-733-5821
Brenden.Jones@ncleg.gov

300 N Salisbury St, Rm 537
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5757
Perrin.Jones@ncleg.gov



Keith Kidwell
(Viki)
(Enrolled Agent)

Donny Lambeth
(Pam)
(Consultant)

Brandon Lofton
(Kellie)
(Lawyer)

Carolyn G. Logan
(Retired)

Marvin W. Lucas
(Brenda)
(Retired - Principal)

Nasif Majeed
(Businessman)

Grier Martin
(Louise)
(Attorney)

Pat McElraft

(Roger)

(Retired Technical Sales Representative -
Microbiology Products Company, Real
Estate Broker)

Jeffrey C. McNeely
(Cindy)
(Owner of G&M Milling)

Beaufort/R
79th
1term

Forsyth/R
75th
4 terms

Mecklenburg/D
104th
1term

Mecklenburg/D
101st
1term

Cumberland/D
42nd
10 terms

Mecklenburg/D
99th
1term

Wake/D
34th
7.5 terms

Carteret/R
13th
7 terms

Iredell/R
84th
S5terms

53 Elks Rd

Chocowinity, NC 27817
919-733-5881
Keith.Kidwell@ncleg.gov

4627 S Main St
Winston-Salem, NC 27127
919-733-5747
Donny.Lambeth@ncleg.gov

16 W Jones St, Rm 1317
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-715-3009
Brandon.Lofton@ncleg.gov

300 N Salisbury St, Rm 603
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-715-2530
Carolyn.Logan@ncleg.gov

3318 Hedgemoor Cir
Spring Lake, NC 28390
910-497-2733
Marvin.Lucas@ncleg.gov

5401 Rupert Ln
Charlotte, NC 28215
704-965-1153
Nasif.Majeed@ncleg.gov

16 W Jones St, Rm 1023
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-5773

FAX: 919-754-3180
Grier.Martin@ncleg.gov

PO Box 4477

Emerald Isle, NC 28594
252-342-0693
Pat.McElraft@ncleg.gov

191 New Sterling Rd

Stony Point, NC 28678
704-872-7494
Jeffrey.McNeely@ncleg.gov



Allen McNeill
(Patricia)
(Law Enforcement)

Graig R. Meyer
(Jennifer)
(Social Worker, Consultant)

Timothy D. Moffitt
(Dina)
(Management Consultant)

Derwin L. Montgomery
(Executive Director (Non-Profit))

Tim Moore
(Attorney)

Marcia Morey
(Chief District Court Judge, Retired)

Howard Penny, Jr.
(Patricia)
(Retired - Agribusiness)

Garland E. Pierce
(Barbara)
(Baptist Minister)

Larry G. Pittman
(Tammy)
(Pastor)

Randolph/R
78th
4.5 terms

Orange/D
50th
3.5terms

Henderson/R

117th
2.5 terms

Forsyth/D
72nd
1.5 terms

Cleveland/R
111st
9 terms

Durham/D
30th
1.5 terms

Harnett/R
53rd
5 terms

Scotland/D
48th
8 terms

Cabarrus/R
83rd
4.5 terms

4172 NC Hwy 49 S
Asheboro, NC 27205
336-302-0263
Allen.McNeill@ncleg.gov

PO Box 867
Hillsborough, NC 27278
919-715-3019
Graig.Meyer@ncleg.gov

PO Box 768
Hendersonville, NC 28793
919-733-5956

FAX: 828-651-8558
Tim.Moffitt@ncleg.gov

2021 New Walkertown Rd
Winston-Salem, NC 27101
336-245-1088
Derwin.Montgomery@ncleg.gov

305 E King St

Kings Mountain, NC 28086
704-739-1221

FAX: 704-739-5051
Tim.Moore@ncleg.gov

16 W Jones St, Rm 1109
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-7663
Marcia.Morey@ncleg.gov

300 N Salisbury St, Rm 530
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-715-3015
Howard.Penny@ncleg.gov

21981 Buie St

Wagram, NC 28396
910-369-2844

FAX: 910-369-2074
Garland.Pierce@ncleg.gov

PO Box 5959

Concord, NC 28027
704-782-3528
Larry.Pittman@ncleg.gov



Larry W. Potts
(Carolyn)

(Real Estate Investor; Building Contractor)

Michele D. Presnell
(Keith)
(Small Business Owner)

Joe Sam Queen
(Dr. Kate Queen)
(Architect)

Amos L. Quick, Il

(Pastor - Calvary Baptist Church, High

Point)

Robert T. Reives, Il
(Cynthia)
(Attorney)

William O. Richardson
(Barbara)
(Attorney/Business Owner)

Dennis Riddell

(Polly)

(Marine Engineer, Educator,
Thermographer)

David Rogers
(Misty)
(Attorney)

Stephen M. Ross
(Tammy)
(Financial Advisor)

Davidson/R
81st
2 terms

Yancey/R
118th
4 terms

Haywood/D
119th
6 terms

Guilford/D
58th
2 terms

Chatham/D
54th
3.5terms

Cumberland/D
44th
4.5 terms

Alamance/R
64th
4 terms

Rutherford/R
112nd
2.5 terms

Alamance/R
63rd
4 terms

373 Waitman Rd
Lexington, NC 27295
919-715-0873
Larry.Potts@ncleg.gov

316 Woodstock Dr
Burnsville, NC 28714
828-208-3874
Michele.Presnell@ncleg.gov

209 Hillview Cir
Waynesville, NC 28786
828-452-1688
Joe.Queen@ncleg.gov

300 N Salisbury St, Rm 510
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5902
Amos.Quick@ncleg.gov

16 W Jones St, Rm 1323
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-0057

FAX: 919-754-3172
Robert.Reives@ncleg.gov

3694 Glenbarry PI

Fayetteville, NC 28314
910-488-5050
William.Richardson@ncleg.gov

6343 Beale Rd

Snow Camp, NC 27349
336-222-1303
Dennis.Riddell@ncleg.gov

PO Box 469
Rutherfordton, NC 28139
919-733-5749
David.Rogers@ncleg.gov

16 W Jones St, Rm 1229
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-5820
Stephen.Ross@ncleg.gov



C. Ray Russell Watauga/D 16 W Jones St, Rm 1421

(Rhonda) 93rd Raleigh, NC 27601-1096

(Professor, Small Business Owner) 1term 919-733-7727
Ray.Russell@ncleg.gov

Jason Saine Lincoln/R 16 W Jones St, Rm 1326
(Kathryn) 97th Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
(Public Relations & Social Media Manager) 4.5 terms 919-733-5782

FAX: 704-732-9458
Jason.Saine@ncleg.gov

Wayne Sasser Stanly/R 29013 Jordan Pond Dr
(Nancy) 67th Albemarle, NC 28001
(Pharmacist - Medical Pharmacy) 1term 704-982-8003

Wayne.Sasser@ncleg.gov

John Sauls Lee/R 2609 Wellington Dr
(Mardie) 51st Sanford, NC 27330
(Minister) 4 terms 919-775-8033

John.Sauls@ncleg.gov

Wes Schollander Forsyth/R 300 N Salisbury St, Rm 635
(Kristin) 74th Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
(Attorney) .5 terms 919-733-5787

Wes.Schollander@ncleg.gov

Mitchell S. Setzer Catawba/R PO Box 416
(Business Executive - Vice President, Smith 89th Catawba, NC 28609
Setzer & Sons, Inc.) 11 terms 828-241-3570

FAX: 828-241-2382
Mitchell.Setzer@ncleg.gov

Phil Shepard Onslow/R 111 Vernon Shepard Ln
(Retired Civil Service, Minister) 15th Jacksonville, NC 28540
5 terms 910-389-6392

FAX: 910-347-4616
Phil.Shepard@ncleg.gov

Carson Smith Pender/R 47 Hidden Bluff Trl
(Jennifer) 16th Hampstead, NC 28443
(Retired Sheriff - Pender County) 1term 919-715-9664

Carson.Smith@ncleg.gov

Kandie D. Smith Pitt/D PO Box 1832
(Training Consultant) 8th Greenville, NC 27835
1term 919-715-3023

Kandie.Smith@ncleg.gov



Raymond E. Smith, Jr.
(Cortrina)

(Legislator, Former Vice Chairman Board of

Education)

Michael Speciale
(Hazel)
(Retired - US Marine Corps)

Sarah Stevens
(Edwin Johnson)
(Attorney)

Larry C. Strickland
(Real Estate Appraiser/Farmer)

John Szoka
(Laurie)
(Mortgage Lending)

Evelyn Terry
(Frederick)
(Retired)

John A. Torbett
(Viddia)
(Legislator)

Brian Turner
(Katina)
(Commercial Real Estate Agent)

Julie von Haefen
(Roger)

Wayne/D
21st
1term

Craven/R
3rd
4 terms

Surry/R
90th
6 terms

Johnston/R
28th
2 terms

Cumberland/R

45th
4 terms

Forsyth/D
71st
4 terms

Gaston/R
108th
5 terms

Buncombe/D
116th
3terms

Wake/D
36th
1 term

PO Box 10772

Goldsboro, NC 27532
919-733-5863
Raymond.Smith@ncleg.gov

803 Stately Pines Rd

New Bern, NC 28560
252-635-5326
Michael.Speciale@ncleg.gov

2161 Margaret Dr

Mt. Airy, NC 27030
919-715-1883
Sarah.Stevens@ncleg.gov

PO Box 700

Pine Level, NC 27568
919-632-3200
Larry.Strickland@ncleg.gov

6922 Surrey Rd
Fayetteville, NC 28306
910-583-2960
John.Szoka@ncleg.gov

1224 Reynolds Forest Dr
Winston-Salem, NC 27107
919-733-5777

FAX: Same
Evelyn.Terry@ncleg.gov

210 Blueridge Dr
Stanley, NC 28164
704-263-9282

FAX: 704-931-4430
John.Torbett@ncleg.gov

10 Cedarcliff Rd
Asheville, NC 28803
919-715-3012
Brian.Turner@ncleg.gov

16 W Jones St, Rm 1311
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-715-0795
Julie.vonHaefen@ncleg.gov



Harry Warren
(Catherine)
(Human Resource Specialist)

Donna McDowell White
(Registered Nurse, Aging Specialist)

Shelly Willingham
(Alethea)
(Real Estate Consultant)

Michael H. Wray

(Kay)
(Small Business Owner)

Larry Yarborough
(Kimmie)
(Businessman)

Lee Zachary
(Valerie)
(Attorney)

Rowan/R
76th
5terms

Johnston/R
26th
2 terms

Edgecombe/D
23rd
3.5terms

Northampton/D
27th
8 terms

Person/R
2nd
3 terms

Yadkin/R
73rd
3terms

201 Kingsbridge Rd
Salisbury, NC 28144
704-603-8898

FAX: Same
Harry.Warren@ncleg.gov

PO Box 1351

Clayton, NC 27528
919-889-1239
Donna.White@ncleg.gov

916 Hill St

Rocky Mount, NC 27801
252-442-8659

FAX: 252-454-0296
Shelly.Willingham@ncleg.gov

PO Box 904

Gaston, NC 27832
252-535-3297
Michael. Wray @ncleg.gov

87 Duck Pointe Dr

Roxboro, NC 27574
336-503-8282
Larry.Yarborough@ncleg.gov

PO Box 1780
Yadkinville, NC 27055
919-715-8361

FAX: 336-677-1778
Lee.Zachary@ncleg.gov

12/30/20 jem



